FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	()8-14-	1998	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9) Tab settings			, ▲	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.	100793	042	₃d original do	cuments or copy the	ereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): MAC Equipment, Inc.		Name: Anta	res Leveraged Cap	eiving party(ies) ital Corp.	
□ Individual(s) □ Associa		Street Add	ress : <u>311 S.</u>	Wacker Drive, Su	ite 2725
	Partnership	City: Chic	cago	State: IL	. zip: <u>60606</u>
□ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□Yes ⊠ No	□ Individe □ Associ)	
3. Nature of conveyance:		□ Limited	l Partnership l Partnership		
⊠ Security Agreement □	Mergeı Change of Name	□ Other_		Delaware	
□ OtherExecution Date: July 28, 1998		designation is att	ached:	nited States, a domes □ Yes □ ocument from assignm tached? □ Yes ❷	No nent)
4. Application number(s) or trademark					
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached Schedule I		B. Trader See attad	nark Registratio ched Schedule	on I	
	Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ⊠	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:	orrespondence		per of applications involved:	ons and	. 24
Name: Nancy A. Butler		7 Total foo f	27 CED 2 41\	\$ <u>615</u>	C.C.
Internal Address: 16th Floor		7. Total lee (9 <u></u>	
		□ Author	ized to be char	ged to deposit	
Street Address: <u>Katten Muchin & Zavi</u>		8. Deposit ac	count number:		(C) (1 (P) (2 (2 (1)))
City: Chicago State IL	ZIP: <u>6066</u>	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this pa	ge if paying	account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		57	Tr. Marie
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document. Nancy A. Butler		rmation is true an	nd correct and a	ny atached copy i	s a true
Tota	l number of pages includir	ng cover sheet, attachi	ments, and docume	nt: 💆	

SCHEDULE I - TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS				
Mark	Registration No.	Date of Registration		
MAC PNEU/PRO	1,989,424	7/30/96		
MAC and Design	1,919,524	9/19/95		
FLO-LINE	1,998,957	9/10/96		
FLO-MOTION	1,897,373	6/6/95		
BOOTHE "THE AIR CONVEYOR PEOPLE" and Design	1,177,860	9/15/81		
MAC	1,168,945	9/15/81		
SEMCO	752,021	7/2/63		
FLO-WAVE	1,990,791	8/6/96		
FLO-MASTER	1,990,789	8/6/96		
FLO-TRIATOR	1,990,788	8/6/96		
MACTIFLO	1,967,356	4/9/96		
POLIPLEET and Design	1,925,311	10/10/95		
MIASMACT and Design	1,898,812	6/13/95		
MAC ENVIRONMENTAL	1,898,810	6/13/95		
FLO-SEAL	1,985,135	7/9/96		
CDP	2,157,122	5/12/98		

U.S. PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS			
Mark Serial No.		Filing Date	
BAGHOUSE WIZARD	75/296,368	5/22/97	
FILTER WIZARD	75/296,083	5/22/97	
MAC and Design	75/279,272	4/22/97	

363515 vl

TRADEMARK REEL: 1768 FRAME: 0098

U.S. PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS				
Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date		
MAC FLOTRONICS	74/709,177	7/31/95		
CAM	74/647,841	7/2/96		
FLO-TRONICS	74/484,309	1/31/94		
WIZARD	74/296,084	5/22/97		
MAC FLOTRONICS and Design	74/7:)9,108	7/31/95		

LICENSES

The Company has granted a license to Metal Improvement Company, Inc. respecting the name FLO-LINE.

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, MAC EQUIPMENT, INC., a Kansas corporation ("Grantor"), owns the Trademarks and Trademark registrations, and Trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, MAC Acquisition Company, Inc., a Kansas corporation ("Borrower"), has entered into a Credit Agreement of even date herewith (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with Antares Leveraged Capital Corp., as agent ("Agent") for the benefit of all financial institutions that from time to time become lenders under the Credit Agreement (collectively, the "Lenders"), and as a Lender, providing for extensions of credit and other financial accommodations to be made to Borrower by Lenders; and

WHEREAS, it is contemplated that concurrent with the funding of the initial loans, Borrower will merge with and into Grantor, with Grantor as the continuing or surviving entity (the "Merger") and that Grantor will become "Borrower" under the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a Security Agreement of even date herewith (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), between Grantor and Agent (in such capacity, "Grantee"), Grantor has granted to Grantee for the benefit of Lenders a security interest in substantially all the assets of Grantor including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), Trademark registrations, Trademark applications and Trademark licenses, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantor's Trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of the "Liabilities" (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby grant to Grantee a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired:

- (1) each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application, including, without limitation, the Trademarks and Trademark registrations (together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof) referred to in **Schedule 1** annexed hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application;
- (2) each Trademark license and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark license; and

DOCUMENT #=831561.02; AUTHOR=SSHULRUF

(3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark registration including, without limitation, the Trademarks and Trademark registrations referred to in **Schedule 1** annexed hereto, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark licensed under any Trademark license.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Grantee pursuant to the Security Agreement and is not intended to increase the rights of Grantee or the obligations of Grantor beyond the rights and obligations contained in the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Crantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer on this 25 day of July, 1998.

MAC EQUIPMENT, INC., a Kansas corporation

Acknowledged:

ANTARES LEVERAGED CAPITAL CORP.,

a Delaware corporation, as Agent

By:

Name: Steven J. Robinson Title: Director

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF MISSONEL)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF TACKSON)	

On the day of July, 1998, before me personally appeared Wesley F. Kuhl, to me personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is President of MAC Equipment, Inc., a Kansas corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by order of its Board of Directors; and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

{Seal}

ERIN DUDLEY
Notary Public Notary Heal
STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County
My Commission Expires Feb. 5, 2001

My commission expires:

2.501

Trademark Security Agreement

RECORDED: 08/10/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1768 FRAME: 0103